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CHEYENNE

Number of Speakers: 2,320

Leading Counties

By Percentage

County Speakers
Rosebud County, Mont. 710
Big Horn County, Mont. 280
Roger Mills County, Okla. 35
Dewey County, Okla. 35
Blaine County, Okla. 70
Custer County, Okla. 85
Pondera County, Mont. 10
Kingfisher County, Okla. 20
Fremont County, Wyo. 30
Caddo County, Okla. 25
La Plata County, Colo. 30
Canadian County, Okla. 40
Yellowstone County, Mont. 55
Delaware County, Okla. 15
Yakima County, Wash. 55
Missoula County, Mont. 20
Montezuma County, Colo. 4
Tulare County, Calif. 60
Oklahoma County, Okla. 90
Tulsa County, Okla. 60
Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common
2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common
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Total, 1st-5th 0 7
Total, 1st-10th 1 13
Total, any rank 11 22

Pct.
8.309%
2.463%
1.080%
0.779%
0.628%
0.348%
0.167%
0.153%
0.090%
0.089%
0.072%
0.049%
0.046%
0.043%
0.027%
0.022%
0.018%
0.018%
0.015%
0.012%

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Rosebud County, Mont. 710 8.309%
2 Big Horn County, Mont. 280 2.463%
3 Oklahoma County, Okla. 90 0.015%
4 Custer County, Okla. 85 0.348%
5 Blaine County, Okla. 70 0.628%
t-6 Tulare County, Calif. 60 0.018%
t-6 Tulsa County, Okla. 60 0.012%
t-8 Yellowstone County, Mont. 55 0.046%
t-8 Yakima County, Wash. 55 0.027%
10 Canadian County, Okla. 40 0.049%
t-11 Roger Mills County, Okla. 35 1.080%
t-11 Dewey County, Okla. 35 0.779%
t-13 Fremont County, Wyo. 30 0.090%
t-13 La Plata County, Colo. 30 0.072%
t-15 Caddo County, Okla. 25 0.089%
t-15 Bernalillo County, N.M. 25 0.005%
t-17 Kingfisher County, Okla. 20 0.153%
t-17 Missoula County, Mont. 20 0.022%
t-19 Delaware County, Okla. 15 0.043%
t-19 Kitsap County, Wash. 15 0.007%

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
speakers of Cheyenne, ten are located in Oklahoma,
with five in Montana.

* Rosebud County, Mont. accounts for 30.6 of the
Cheyenne speakers in the U.S. The percentage of the
residents who speak Cheyenne is more than three
times higher here than in any other county in the
nation.

¢ Cheyenne is the sixth most common language spoken
in Montana and the 29th (tied) most common
language spoken in Wyoming.

¢ Cheyenne is the second most common language
spoken at home in Rosebud County, Mont. and the
third most common language in Big Horn County,
Mont., Blaine County, Okla., Dewey County, Okla.,
and Roger Mills County, Okla.

* In the United States, 1 of every 113,092 people age
five and older speaks Cheyenne at home. In Montana,
this figure is 1 in 709 people, while in Oklahoma, 1 in
5,846 residents is a Cheyenne speaker.

* Within the counties, Rosebud County, Mont. has the
greatest rate of Cheyenne speakers (1 in every 12
residents), followed by Big Horn County, Mont. (1 in
every 41 residents) and Roger Mills County, Okla. (1
in every 63 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Cheyenne, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
Montana
Oklahoma
Wyoming
New Mexico
Washington
Colorado
Oregon
California
Pennsylvania
Texas

[llinois

CHEYENNE

Speakers
1,195
550
50

75

90

55

30

70

25

30

15

Nationwide Rank: 133rd

Leading States

Pct.
0.141%
0.017%
0.011%
0.004%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Montana 1,195
Oklahoma 550
Washington 90
New Mexico 75
California 70
Colorado 55
Wyoming 50
Oregon 30
Texas 30
Pennsylvania 25
[linois 15

Pct.
0.141%
0.017%
0.002%
0.004%
0.000%
0.001%
0.011%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%



